BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-102
Issue 1, June 1977
TELEPHONE SETS
902A 1 AND 2902A 1
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

BSP 503·200-102-i01_1977-06-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrel!, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 08,2012 18:18:56
TABLE A
ORDERING GUIDE
NET. RINGER
4228M
PlA
4228N
TRMTR RCVR
JACK
IN
UNIT UNIT
HANDSET
Tl LBl 616W
HANDSET
CORD
JACK
616P
MTG
CORD
JACK
623P
"'
0
w
�
0
�
0
...,
ISS 1, SECTION 503-200-102
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(902A1 TELEPHONE SET)
WIRE INDIVID.
OR COLOR OR
LEAD BRIDGED
R R
Inside
Wire at G G
Conn Blk y y
BK B
R A
623P4 G Ll
Line Cord
y G
Jack Assy
BK L2
R K
S·R •
Ringer
s •
BK Ll
w F
BL c
Line
BL·W A
Switch
BR L2
s L2
*Insulated and stored.
3.04 If these telephone sets are to be used with
lAl or 1A2 key telephone system the set
must be modified by moving the brown (BR) line
switch lead from L2 to G of network.
3.06 When needed a polarity guard can be mounted
to the network mounting bracket. Refer to
Table D for connections.
4. REMOVAL OF TELEPHONE COMPANY-OWNED
COMPONENTS
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone
service of these DESIGN LINE telephone
sets, proceed as follows: